In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the L I Q O 3 @
Insolvency (England &

o s o Notice of progress report in voluntary Companies House
192 of th | H H
AEclflogst(Selnsovency Wlndlng Up
lease
E || N ‘“‘ ll\
o ouse
-
w
= 30.*10/2019 #354
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details
+ Filling in this
Company number FO— I_9—|—7_I_8\|_6' I-_B—‘—? F P:e;:g égmp::teoil;]mtypescript orin
Company name in full I Bike Media UK Limited bold black capitals,
u Liquidator's name
Full farenamef(s) [Anthony John
Surname rWright
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumberj 2nd Floor
street ! 110 Cannon Street
Post town ‘ London
County/Region |
s [E[C[AIN] [6[E]T
Country
u Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) l Alastair Rex © Other liquidator
Use this section 1o tell us about
Surname massey anather liquidator.
Liquidator's address @
Building name/number !ﬁd Floor © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ’ 110 Cannon Street another liquidator.
Post town lIo ndon
County/Region [
e [E1C |4 N[ [6]E[U
Country [

04717 Version 1.0



LiQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

I Period of progress report

from date ’?W ‘67@* ,?WPTJ?
To date lg’? W@‘ E%—W%‘

r Progress report

The progress report is attached

I Sign and date

~
Liguidator's signature | Sanare

Signature date E"? H_{B— [E—WWW

04/17 Version 10



L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The centact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

|7Ccntacl mme Russell Deen

@ Where to send

| v ERP Advisory LLP

Suite 2

2nd Floor, Phoenix House

Post town

32 West Street

County/Regign B rlg h ton

Country

| > cp.brighton@frpadvisory.com

Fﬂhone
01273 216666

WA checkiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

W—E mﬂ— r' HEF ,_ murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowded free of charge by Cornpanies House

04417 Version 1.0




Bike Media UK Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement

From 04/09/2018

From 04/09/2018

of Affairs To 03/09/2019 To 03/09/2019
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
16,000.00 Office Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
50,000.00 Content Library NIL NIL
125,000.00 Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL Deposits NIL NIL
NiL Prepayments/Rent Deposit NIL NIL
TV Channel! Rights NIL NIL
156,408.00 Cash at Bank NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 110.73 110.73
Funds from Administration 76,849.29 76,849.29
VAT Control (Balance from Admin) 4,312.00 e _4,312.00
81,272.02 81,272.02
COST OF REALISATIONS
Joint Liquidators disbursements 230.50 230.50
Joint Liguidators remuneration 35,050.00 35,050.00
Administrators’ Remuneration 6,491.25 6,491.25
Administrators' Disbursements 163.50 163.50
Agents/Valuers Fees NIL NIL
Corporation Tax 31.78 31.78
VAT Irrecoverable 21.10 21.10
Storage Costs 135.50 105.50
Statutory Advertising 212.05 212.05
Wages & Salarles NIL NIL
PAYE & NI 1.60 1.60
Bank Charges - Floating - 1.20 1.20
{42,308.48) (42,308.48)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(9,129.10) Employee Arrears of Wages and Holid 6,342.46 6,342.46
PAYE 732.60 732.60
NI 18093 ___ 180.93
{7,255.99) (7,255.99)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(3,327,463.79) Bike International Limited _NIL . NI
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{578,755.94) Trade & Expense Creditors 31,689.18 31,689.18
(98,802.04) Interccmpany Loans NIL NIL
(40,674.57) Employee Notice & Redundancy Claim NIL - ~NIL
(31,689.18) (31,689.18)
DISTRIBUTIONS
(1,000.00) Ordinary Shareholders . NIL o _ NIL
NIL NIL
(3,708,417.44) 18.37 18.37
REPRESENTED BY B T
IB Current Floating 42.92
Trade Creditors {24.55)
18.37
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 2% Octeber 2019 11°20



610¢ 12400 8¢

910¢ SoIny (ss|em pue puelbul)
ADUDA|OSUT SY3 pue 986 T 10V ADUDSAJOSUT 343 JO YH(OT UO0I3Das 03 Juensind
6T02/60/€0 — 8102/60/+0 poliad ay] Joj Yoday ssaiboid ,sio3epinbil syl

(LANVAWOD FHL.) (uonepinbiq ur) paywi Mn eIpsA g

cdd



Voday ssaubold ss03epinbin syl
(uonepinbi u1) paywr] Jn BIpald /g

pOLIad Y3 Ul palindul sasuadxa Jo 1Ualles |
APAR|INWIND pueR poLiad
93 304 10} SJUBLIDSINGSIP PUB S)S0D 3wy} 5J03epinbi] ay3 4o sjieeg a
SWO0ISND) ¢ SNUDAY WH JHWH YIOM JO INPSLDS Y o)
2pjoy sbieyo Bupeos BuiAend HO40 AjpAneINWND pue
DIPRI4 ASUBAOSU] 4O UBLIIEIS dIS POoLIad 9yl Y10d 3U3 104 JUNOJDY SjUSWAed R s1diooay ,sloiepinbi q
UonEpINbI ATIUN[OA SIOUPAI) . uofiepinbl| au3 pue Auedwor sy3 Jnoge uoneuLIoul AlOINIeIS v
6T02/60/£0 — 8102/60/v0 polsod Bupuodal oy poLad 2y ueuey  xipusddy
dT1 AOSIADY dd
1O ASSSEY Xoy Jie3sely pue 3B uyor AuoLiuy si03epinbiy ayL SasUadxe pue S)USWSSINGSIP ‘UohRIBUNWSL Siciepinbi] ‘€
(uongepinbi ur) pepwIl YN 2P Mg Auedwo)n ayg SIONP3ID BU3 10} BLCIINO PIIRWIST 'z
dT1 AJOSIAPY did dyd uoRepinbl| sy} Jo ssa1beid T
ipodad S|y Ul pasn oq AeLl suonReRIAIgE BulMmo[|os YL Juauo) uoIPas

cd

suoneIARIgge pue SIUSIU0)



Hoday ssaiboid si03epinbn ayy,
(uonepnbry ur) P M BIPBIA =19

‘padinbag
8B SuoIIR JC SUOHRBHSSAUl JaUHNy OU 1By} WLLUOD UED 3\  “PIYIEPE oM
JO 8INpayas ay3 ul INo 18s a4e suolebpssAll Jno Jo 1oNpuod 33 JO S|Ielep 4ayund

'LIPNPUGD U3 SBY SSaUisng §,Aueduion) SU3 Yoiym Ul Aem
3y3 Buiuisouos asey Asyl SUIBIUOD AuR UO UoRULIOU SpIacld OF SIONPDID PajIAUY
pue ‘slopaJip 9y} WoJ) UoRRUIoUl JBypn) payssnbal ‘uopewucu) Bupgunoxe pue
SPJOD3) puR SY00q SAuRdWOD BUY POMBIARL SARY SAA  "OIRISD SUj 0] J4Buaq B Ul
1nsal pjnod Yaiym Ated Aue jsuiebe siolepinbil se Aypedes ano v sn Ag 40 AueduwlioD
sy} Aq jybnolg 2q pirod eyl swiep |epuajod Aue Bulpnpu ‘sey Auedwiod syl
S129558 JeUyMm 0l suoniebissaul ayeuoniodold no BulALED apnjUl SaIRp JNo Jo Jied

suonebnsoau]

‘Aojeue|dxa-§|ss
SI 1SN BM UDIUM JO JU3Uc) ay] siolepinbi se juswijuiodde 4no 30uts SUQIpeSURL
ayr Buylelsp junocae sjuswAed pue sydieoel B os| g xipuaddy e payoeny

unooe syuswAied pue sidienay

S10)pa1) Palndasuf 03 uoRNqLasIp Jo JuawAed .
SI0)1pa1)) [eRURIB)R.d JO ||N) Ul JuaWAed .
rapnpaur s3ybiyBIH

'pa1ejdiloD 3q 0] {|IS YoM Jo Alewwns B ylim Jay1eboy
poLIdd Y3 Buunp uayeMspun 3om Jo INpaYss B ) xipuaddy e uoene ap

P12(AIoD 30 01 194 HOM PUR POLIDY 31 BULIND USYRLIDIIN SHOM

did

uonepinbi| auy Jo ssauboud 1



Hoday ssalbold Ss103epinbr ay |
(uogepnb uz) PSHLIN %N RIFSW g

"6T(0T SUN[ 87 UO SI0UpaID palndasun o} pled
sem punod 8y ui souad £7°0 JO PUSPIAIP B pue Paaibe Uadq SARY POAIRIBI SWIRD

'sBupasoo.d
3S3L] Ul SIOYPaJD PaJindasun Woy 996'pzE’vF Bul|eioy sWiepn paalsoas aney 3

S1C1IpR1D PRINJASUN

"6T0Z PUN( /7 U0 SI0JIPaJd jenualajeld
0] pled Sem UOINQUISID PUSPIAID [eul pue Jsil B 1oj paalbe u9aq aaey SwieD

165°c3 BIAIDS SJUBLARY Aouepunpay aul

559'c7 seakojdws

"PRAIS0RI USSq SARY SWUIB|D SJ0pald |eiuaiaseLd Buimojjo) syl
SIQUPRAD [BhURSS)RlY

'UoneIapIsuc)
JO 2B 01 2Np pleAU]l 2 01 punoy sem AJLUND3S SU} puR  UCRRJSIUIWPe
ojul Auedwod 2yt Jo Apue SU) O3 uopea sy 4o Ajwixosd syl usaaib Aunoss
S} Jo AYpIRA BUY pamaiall sioAmel Al /107 AINC TE pelep siesse sAuedwon

‘3oue)sul siyy ul Ajdde Jou saop Jed paquasald syj abieyod Buileoy) ou S| 243y) sy 3 Jono abieyd Buneoy pue Paxy e PRy [RUONEUIBILT i PasiApe Ajsnoiasd sy

‘(g00z Jequimydas 41 Bunep-jsod abseyd Buneoy ay) oy 109(qns) sioypad [BUCAELLSIUT 2YF
PRNJSSUN 10} D)qejieAR SPRW S| Yolym Japjoy ebieyd Buneoy syj 03 onp suones|jesl 5J03IPR12 PAINJS 10 ILUODINY
19U JO BW3Ie ue 5] Med paquosald aul ‘986T 10V ASURA|OSUT SU3 YliM SDUBPIOI0R Ul 'sn AQ paiejnalin
MEd pPaquasald du Ajsnolaald aouapuodsallod Ul papnpul SBam SIOP3LD 10} 2WOIING PIJRWINSI 3y

M E

S10)Ip=.4D o} 10 aWOdIN0 pajewnssy ¢



"DAISSAOXD
ale spsuadxa Jo uojjelaunwal ayy Jeyl uopedydde unoD e 4oj Hodal syl Jo 1disoal
a3 BuIMO]o) Sxeam g Jo Jwi) Sy B St a4eyl  Jods. ssaaboud siu) jo jdiedal sy
Buimoljo) sAep Tz Bujeq uonewuout Buiisanbal 1oy Jwyy SW e 5] 2idy) 9JoU ISedld
1sanbal Uo nOA 01 Juas aq [m apinb Jeaspl aul Jo Adod pley e ‘Apageuisily

‘uonepinbl] Joj SuUo BY] JO9IPS pue  XASETOJUr/Wi0D AIOSIAPEd I SIONDaI3;TSANT
sull Bugmojo) 2yl Bulsn SSe0dB UBD NOA UdIym SSS4 01 SpIng  SIORpal)
3yl W punoy aqg ued sybu assy) jo spieep euung  (Auo 3 xipuaddy ul o
195 SB polad 2yl Ul paLunoul sasuadxs sy} 2le 955U} 20UaI901 JO 958D J04) 'So|ny

Hodsy ssalbold s103epinbry au)
(Uonepinbiry UY) PSRWLY MM BIPSLY Mg

(s31ep pue puejbug) Adusajosul Y3 Jopun ‘Hodald SIYY Ul pasOSIp 1SAy 4B yaIym
‘sasuadxa IBYI0 pue uope.IBUNWRY Sicyepinbil 2yt obusjeyd 0y 1B & aARYy Jayuny
pue siojepinbr] oy} wos uoneWLOUl JBYKNY Isenbal 03 ybu e saey sioypas)

sybis stoupaD

"uciedsunWaL S103epinbi ayl Jo sIseq B3 JO UOIBUIWIBIBP aY] 03 Jold
papiacid SiEIBP Sl PaaDXa 01 AIBMI 10U 2R paUNJUL 3¢ 0} pajedppue o palindu
sasuadxe oyl jeyy psltede Ajusund sl iI  'polidd Byl Bupnp paundul ussq
aney Jeyy sasuadxa Jo Juaisiess e 3 xipuaddy 12 yoene Spy 'SI01PaI 01 Paje|ndlp
Ajsholaald uopeuiojul ay3 Ul Ino 39S sem Sasuadxd sioepinbll 3u3 Jo SjewnRse Uy

uonepinbl| ayy Jo sasuadxg

‘d xipudddy U] 1IN0 335 d.e polidd
oy} Buunp pauniul syjuawssIngsIP JO SeIeg  Tpaunour sem s6esjiw suy awg S
12 Bunjiessid el obeopw paacudde YYIWH SUl 18 AIOSIADY d4d AQ pled ale ‘a1else
Aousajosul 2U3 0} JgenquUR ANdJIp ST YdIUM ‘[DARLY SSBUISNG 10) SDDIUDA 1eAld JO
asn ayy o3 bBuneje) sesuadxe Joy apew sjuswiAed sbeap  JelzEW SIU Uim Bujjesp
Ul Wayy AQ paLnoul S1s0D |Bnjoe Jo abieydal e ale SjUBWLBSINGSIp ,si01epinbiy syl

SIUSLWIBSINQSIP SLo1epinbi

"SI0)Ipa.D 0} PIIR[N2IID
Ajsnoinald ayewnse s9o) aUl Ul papiacld Wns aul peadxa 03 Ajadl J0U SI ‘51500
aWi Uo paseq siolepinbrt oy} AQ paidacdal o 01 pajedpiue uopelaunwal ayj

'a xipuaddy 1e payoene
S 93Bp 03 pue poLIad dU3 Yiog BuLNp paundu; S1S03 SLUM S, N0 JO UMOpPYE3l]q Y

*3|qejIRAR SPUN} 93U}
L0} umelp uaag saeyY YA Buipnoxs pso’sEF Jo So9y B3RP €] '0S50°GEF JO SjeLlse
935 B yuMm SISBQ 1S00 S} B UO PSIENded g pinoys uonessuniuas Siojepinbpi
3U1 leuy uopnjosad e passed sioupald UL 33UdpU0ds3I0D snolald Ul pIsIApe sy

uonessunLal siorepinb

sasuadxs pue sjuswasINgsIp ‘uonelsunwal siolepinbi *¢



uoday ssalbold sioepinbr syt
{uonepinbry uT) paiwi Mn eIpal sXa

[SL T3S ‘uopuoT ‘peoy
DUl oejg ‘asnal yuUeqUINGS TTZ/0Te VWO :SsaUppe ssauisng

309 6MS ‘UopuoT ‘peoy
uoKg £-1 Med ucbuiuusy ‘uno) Ainglsjues 122130 palsisibal snoiaald

N39

N$D3 ‘UopuoT ‘19edis uouued QTT ‘o4 puz 120140 paJa1siboy
:(s)Jojepinbn

J0 Jsunuicdde £L808/60 :lsquinu Auedwo)
8102/60/+0 jo 23eq

S102/60/91 ‘uonelodiodu Jo s3eq

14z ING

‘uolyBlg 129115 1S9M ZE ‘9SNOH XIUBOYJ “100|4 pUZ ‘Z SINS (s )103epinbi :saWey Buipel} J8Yl0
dT1 AloSIApY ddd jo ssauppy

Aasse xay Jielse|y 8 1BuAL uyor Auoiuy :(s)ioyepinbn :NOLLYIWHOANI ANVAWOD

ISTIV.LIA NOILYAINDI (NOILVaIN®I NI) Q3LIWTT XN VIQIW INIg

ﬂ— u uonepinbi| ayy pue Auedwo) sy 1noge uopewojul Ao3nieis

v xipuaddy



Hoday ssaibely si03epinbi] syl
{uonepinb UI) PRYRLIT N BIPSIW g

Aj2AIZRINWIND puUB PoLISd BUI Y10g 2Y3 404 JUN0DY SjuswAed g s1d1soay ,s101epinbn

dd g xpuaddy



621 6102 1200900 82 Z0°S “9A DS 541 740 1 3beq
£E°8T
{s542) S10UPaIY SpRLL
F s Bupeo)d Juaun) g1
AH G31N3STU4TY
LE'81 (Ft'£11'804°E)
N
N siapioyaleys Aleuplo (000001}
SNOLLNGTYisIa
(81°689'1E)
N Wyep) Auepunpay ¥ sonoN eakojdd (£5'p49'0%)
TIN 5Ue0" Auedilodsiul (v0'20886)
B1'68%"1E Sio)paID asuadxd @ apalL (b6'852'845)
SYO.LIATHD aFHNDASNN
R
TN PRI [RUOFRULBIUT iF (6L'E5p'£2ZE"E)
SHOLIQIED I9YVHD ONLLYOH
(66'552'L)
£6'08T IN
09°'zeL JAvd
9" ZhE'9 PIIOH pue saBep Jo sleally 9akodug (0T'621'6)
SHOLTOTHD IWILINTHILS NN
(8v'g0¢"2H)
0T Buneold - sabieys) yueg
09’1 IN B JAYd
50'C12 Buisiusapy Aoneis
05°501 51507 8brimis
0T're B[(EIPACDRLT LYA
8LTE XE | Uoielodion
05'€9T SIUBILISSINGS| ,SIOIBNSILILPY
S2'16b's uonelaunlusy SI0IBNSILLIPY
00'0S0'SE ucfeeunul si;epinbyy juice
05082 SIUDWBSINGSIP SA0BPINDI JWIoT
SNOLLYSTTVIY 40 1802
orese’te -
00°2TIEY (Unlpy Wwoyy ouUefeg) [ORICD YA
6264894 UolelsiiWpy Woly spund
£°01T 55016 J524s3U] Hueg
TN ueg Je ysed 00'805"95 T
TN 50097 Juay/suatuAedaly N
JIN syisodag IN
TN SYRQ Heod 00'000'S2T
N AJgiqri JusuoeD 00'000°05
TN uswdinb3 g aunqiwing s3I0 00°000'9T
SNOTLYSTYRY 13SSY
F 3 FVYI0S

6T0Z/60/£0 0L

sjuaWAed @ s3disday Jo Aleuwnuns s1o3epinbiy ulor

(uonepinbiy u1)
paywI N e1paid 319



viodoy ssaibold SI0IepInDIT au,
(ucnepinbn up) PRI 3N BIPIW =419

YOM JO 3INP3Y3S ¥

ﬂ—N—u 7 Xipuaddy



‘paiepdn ade sajy 4oiysed sunsu3 'siseq Jenbai e
U0 SJUNoIIe yuBy 3u3 S|IDUOIDI OF SnuUUo] ruoieslioyine Bu|iego
‘Bugpnpul paunbal uaym pue se sasAed mau Aue dnjss  qunodoe
yueq 2y own syhioosu pue syuswAed Aue Lym [esp 01 anuuod

*SJUNCDDE UB(Q UOHRASIUIWPDY 9S00 0} YUBq palpnisul  “lunocioe
uopepinbl] 0} JUNoDJR ¥UBG UOCHENSIUIWUPY oY) WO Spunj paliajsuen
pue pouad uopepinbi Sy Joy psusdo SJUNCIDE jUBQ MBU  painsug

sjuaiualinbay Juswsbeuely ase)

‘sajuedwo) jo Jelisibay ay) 03 uopedyiiou
2Nss| pue NSO 104 s3I d1edaud pled UOHNQUISIP PUBPIAID 35UQ

‘53|14 uonepinbiy dn 195

wieD Aue JiWGns 01 sdoupaud 4oy Bupiaape
UOIINGLISIP PUSPIAIP BULIODYLIOY 105 B1IDZED) UOPUCT Ul PBNSS] a9130N

‘9139zZes) uopuQT] pue salueduwor)
Jo 1easiBay ay3 03 siojepinbi Jo usunuiodde wuyuos 03 s3210U paldedaid

sjuswaJinbay Alojenbay

'51a)1eLU DARRASIUILLDE
Aue yum [eap pue souapuodsaliod yIm Ss|i) s1epdn o} anujuoD
sapded payl Aue isissy “S|IEIap ssAojdwD pue 10)pals ‘uoewIolu|
Aueduwiod yum WansAs Jualuabeuew 2522 U3 alepdn oy anupued

‘sajped phHUl wWoly ssuinbua Aug
UM {ESD O] panuiuo) ‘yim J|esp sianelt sagensiiwpe pue AjBuipioie
pajly saudpuadsallod (je pue palepdn s9jl) ainsug s|jielep adiojdwe pue
Joyipadd ‘uonewlojul Aueduwod yim WIsAs Juawabeuell ased suyl aepdn

SIONEW [Blausg

ud»{elapun aq 03 }Jom 34nIng
ONINNV1d ANY NOLLVHISINIWAY

poliad Buniodai 9y3 bulinp uaxeapun dJom
DNINNV1d ANV NOLLVYLSINIWAY

Alobaje)

210N

'sianew Aojenbal pue uoieisiba) JURADR YIm
BuiAdwod s10303.1p SU3 J0 1PNPUD B} 0] Uonefss u| painbal alaum saipeq Alojniels BuiAlnou ‘sseuboid ayy uo Burpodal Jenbal ‘seiued payl 01 Juswiuiodde ay
4O suonexiou ‘piea sy yuewiuiodde ayy Buunsud Buipnpau) ‘8InIels Ag paJmbal sI JauoIPRId ADUSAJOSUT UB AQ USYEMIPUN YioMm Bl jo uoicdold v 'ay9ydwoo
0} {|I3S 240M JO BuIgno ue Yum Jaunaboy polad Bunuodas sy butinp siepjoy 22140 3y Aq USYBMSPUN YoM 3U} JO AIRWIUNS PIJiEIap € IN0 S19S Mojaq 2|qe) a4

HIOM, JO ANp3IURG
(NOILYAQINOI1 NI) PRHWIT YN BIp2W a9



"INC PalIED Bq 0] JOM JayLn) oN

‘e Jusunuiodde-aud Jiayy 1suiebe 18540 B4 §|IM SPUNy 953U PAULLIUCD
SABY DYWH "uimiad YA juswiuiodde-aud polewiss Joj PRy Sem ypium
91E1S3 B} 0} paulnIal 8g O Spun, JO DURRY 33 10} DUWH YIM pasier

ud)eMapuUn aq 0] yJom 3inng
NOLLVSITV3Y 13SSVY

powad buniodas ayy Bulinp ua)eyapun yiom
NOLLVSITV3Id 13SSY

"IN0 PALUIED 3q 03 Y40M Jayln} op
Buluueld fujwpy — 11

"196pNng Y1Mm SDUBPICOIE Ul S| PRJ2A033S dTM
DINSUD puUe JOJUO SIONPRID Woly pauleiqo si jeacldde 99y ainsug

dIM pue 234

*SjUBWNI0p
ADmjens syl ajepdn pue SmalARE BSED N0 ALED 0] SNURUO)

ABajenys

'POSO[2 Sy ased Jeyl siainsul AoN

ssueansuy

"PRINQIISIP SPUNJ ||B 32U0 PASO|2 D18 SJUNCIIL YUBY SJNSUT

‘sjustAed pusptaip aledald

'poriad By} Ul IN0 PILLIED HIoM ON

Buiuued /uiwpy — 11

"196pNg YIm SoURPIODDR U) | PRISA0IRL dIM paInsu
*S99) 10} |eAoidde 10) S1eWISS 59 YUMm JURldwod s.nsus o) 3196png patedald

dIM pue 994

"2LIOING PaIels
33 dA3IYDR 0} sjuBLINDOp ABalens ay) pajepdn pue MatAal 3589 N0 patie)

Abajens

‘poriad 3U3 uj INo paLIeD Yiom ON

aoueInsug

‘poepdn ase aiom Sajl) JBIYSeD 3NSUa pue siseq tenbal e Uo s3uncooe

yueq ay3 s|iduodal 0} panupuoy ‘uonesuoyne Buluielqo ‘Buipniou; ssaded
mau Aue dmas junodde yueq ayy oju| sydieoss pue sjuswAed Aue yim jjeag

HIOM JO 2[NpaYDS
{NOILVAINDI1 NI) PRHWIT )N CIPOW 2)ig




"palinbal usym pue se uopeLwIou|
Jayuny Aue peissnbay  ‘swiep Joypaud |enussseud uo payeoipnipy

*uoiepinby uo
sojepdn spiacud pue swiep Aduepunpas uo saaA0|dLUB ISISSE 0 PaNURUSY

"uonngIIsIp puapialp pasodold pue
Hodal pajepdn o uoHEIYNOU YIM SIOUPBLD jenualseId O} panss| SJa)a7

"SPUSPIAIP PSWIRIDUN pUB YuMm B3 "wie> 3010 syuawAed Aduepunpas pasieuld
S103IP31D [B1IUBIRJBAd S1031pa.fo [enualajaid
"SI0JPRID 0] sjudswAed puspialp paiedald

"WasAs Juawabeuew sses pajepdn pue swiep sioypaln abpajmouoe
0} panupued uopepinbit ayy uo salepdn papiaoid pue siseq Suiob-uo ue
U0 2dUapU0dsa.LI0 pue Salianb JoypaId (e yum Jjeag ‘sjusLIpUSLLR/S|IETRp
doypald M welsAs  juswebeuew  ssed  oyepdn 0} penupuod

‘padinbad uaym
pue se uoneukiojul sSUpny Aue pajsenbay swiep Jopals uo pajespnlpy

"wiasAs Juswabeuew ased pajepdn pue swie SIoupas abpajmouyde
03 penuiuo) uopepinbi ay) uo sajepdn papiaodd pue siseq Bulob-uo ue
Uo 25uU2puedsaliod pue sausnb 103Ipalo (e yum jesg ‘sjusLipustLUe/s[IRI8p
doppaldy  yum welsAs  Juswebeuew  8sed  epdn 01 panunuod

"SPUSPIAIP PaLUIIOUN puR yim [esq "UOIINQLASIP puspIAp pasodoud

pue Hodai pajepdn JO UONEILIIOU Y)M SI0YPSI3 PRINDBSUN O Panss] S1a1a

SI0)IPRID palndasun $103Ipald paindasun

ud)elepuUn 2q 0} }I0M adnyng pouad GunJods. ay3 Bulinp ua)elspun yiom
SY01I1a3yd SUO11Ia3H€D £

NIOM JO 2NpaLYIS
(NOILVAINDIT NI) POUWIT )N BIPAK 3Xig



‘Auedwod

2yl ybnosyl suonesuety/spuny jo Jiea upne ayl Bupen pue ssefipg

Nueq Bujpucosy 'soided piyy pue  SI0MDI0S ‘SIPpoUEIS Yim Bupassw

pue enbojeip ‘uonejuawndop Buimaiasl papNPUl SAeYy  SuopebnssAul

g Csloypald Ag pasies siuiod pue sanssl a2yl pue saqeye sAueduwion

*INC pauded 8q 01 YIoM JBULNn) ON 9Y] 0juI suoieBiIsaAUl JIBY3 U0 WRS) SNONUSIU0D INO YIM 25181 CF panunuo)

UaNEMSpUN 3] 0] JI0M BInJnd potiad Buniodal ayj Bulinp us)epapun 3Iom
SNOILVYSI1ISIANI SNOILVDILSIANI ¥

“1N0 PALIRD B 0] MIOM JSUUN) ON 'poLiad 33 Ul INC PalUEd YoM ON

splojpue spiojpueT

“INO PRI 3¢ 03 NIOM JaYIIN] ON ‘pouad auj U N0 paLLIe) 3IoM ON

suoIsuad suolsuad

"IN0 P3RS Bq 01 YoM JayLing oN pouad Sy3 Ul IN0 paLLIes diom ON

S103pR1d (,L0Y.) 313N Jo uonuRRY si03ipa (,104.) PR JO UoRUNY

"JNO Pal4IED B 0} MI0M JByny ON ‘pouad 33 Ul IN0 PaLLIED YI0M ON

Buiseat/dH Buiseal/dH

SI0NPaL 0} sjuswhed puspliap auedsid

"Holepinb)| uo

salepdn apiaoid pue swiep Aauepunpal uo saaAojdwse 1SISSE 0} PanURUOY

)I0AA JO BINP3YDS
(NOILYAQINOIT NI) peyWIT XN eipalW 219



*35ED JO 2INSC[2 uodn S3SE pue pamslAsl Spuoq AJUSAjosUI UNsu3
Buisipiaape Aloinieys /6uipuog

“IN0 PalLIeD 3q 03 ¥IOM JBULUN, ON

(.v0s,) siieyje jo Juswiajels

‘uonelsiBal YIm 22ULRRI0II. UL PRAILIR
2Je S9|I 24NSUT  "SI|Y PUR ISED BSOP PIINQLISIP PUSPIAIP U

‘passa1601d 2580 3} puUR 0] PRIBYPE I SiaYjew Alojnie)s je
2insua 0] sa1poq Alojenbas ay3 Ag palinbal se mataal ased Jno Ale)

‘uone|sita| Aq padinbal
se sJonpald ||B 0] spodal Aojness [euy pue ssauboud jenuue siedald

“uonEUSWND0op 2oueldwes S1epdn

SunJlodal pue soueydwod Aloynieys

"IN0 PAILIED 3Q 0 HIOM JBUUNY ON

LVA/Xv1 jusunuiodde- jsod

"uoiepinby
0] aAcW 2Yl yum pajepdn pue pamaiasl SpuOq ADUSAJOSUl paunsu3

Buisniaape Aioynjels/buipuog
'poliad ay3 Uy INO PALLIED HIOM ON

(,,v0S,) snieye Jo Juswanels

"passaiboid ase2 2yl pue 0] palaype ale siTew Aloyniels
[{e aunsua 0} salpoq Alojenbal syl AQ panbal sE MIABY 3SED N0 pallie)

"uojINGUISIp puspIAIp Bujwooyuo)

Byl pue uoizepinbl] auyy jo ss=iBosd 3yl uo =epdn ue apiwoid €] sem SIY |
‘uoie|siba| Ag padinbal se sioupald (e 0} Lodad Aoimels alepdn patedald
‘uopeEuaLnop aouelidwod pajepdn

Buniodal pue soueldwor Aojnyels

'S3)l] 2@S0[2 03 2dueIE9D XE] pauielqO

‘poliad uonepinbi
Ul 10§ suiniad xe} uopeiodiod pue Jea jeull Syl Jwgns pue aledaid

"poliad uonESIUILIPY
3y} Joj suinjal xey uopelodlod pue JeA [euy 3y} paniwqgns pue paledaid

LVA/XVY1 Jusuinuiodde- 3sod

ua3jepapun aq 03 dJom ainjng
ONILHO4dIE ONY FONVITdINOD AUO1NLYLS

poiiad Buniodad a3 bulinp us)eHapun YIoMm
ONILYOdIY ANV JONVYITdINQD AHOLNLYIS

5

HOM JO BINPaS

(NOILYAINDIT NI) PRILUIT NN BIPAW M9



*slieye s,Auedwod syl cjul suonebisaaul
*(padinbau J1) wiepd Jo3patd Aue UD SSIAPE 0] SI0}DI0S IPNJIsUT 13U} U0 Y SIOYMMOS Ylim BSIRI| O PINUIU0Y DARY WED} SNOQUSIUCD JnQ
uIdjelapiin 2q 03 oM aining poiiad Binjiodal ay) Bulnp uayeERpUn YoM

NOILYOILIT ANV TVD3I1 NOILLVYDILIT ANV T¥D31 L
*IN0 POLAIED BQ O3 ¥IoM Jayrin ON ‘pouiad 2y3 Uj N0 PalIIEl YoM ON
U3y eM3pun ¢ 03 }1oMm aIning poliad buipiodaa ayy Bulinp ua)epapun yioMm

(s1qedndde atoym) DNIAVHL (a1qeoydde alaym) DNIGVHL 9

HI0M JO BINp3YdS

(NOILYAQINOIT NI) pajiwi YN eipaw axig



vodsy ssa.60.d ,s103epmnbi auL
(LOIRPINDIT UL) P33 XN BIPRIW 3318

ARAIIRINWND PUE POLIad 23 Y10G 10} SIUSWSSINGSIP PUe $1500 sWi ,5103epinbil sy 40 s|ielsd

ﬁ—N—u q xipuaddy



PRATIUI SBM 1502 2U3 3wk 24 JE Butireasud
aieJ JYNH Y3 1e pedieya 5 afeapy

88'P6E |G| puels)
mm mm w,m_w”_owm 564-051 5/1-g21 waddng ' |euGIssayoid Jouny
€6 B SP0MISS J0id Q¥E-5C2 G62-002 [eUis syl d Jauio
LOBLE sbaysod 1) ot Sotr-Obe sloloanq ; swbeuep
| loBajey GE6-GEY Sh5-05F iBupRd / JaXe) usiuoddy
ELILLY GTOTARAST LIDTARM ST apelsy
610z 19quedasg g0 03 g1z 19quedss po woud s9jed N0 8518y gH4
pollad ay} Jo) sjusWasINgsIg
££'00¢ 02°900'L9 LL'LLY §6'11 09'¢6 2859 0T’} SIn0H [2joL
£8'¢62 S /68 0E 0e 0 0ce 50 \Ueunuiodde js0d - LyAXEL
00 €82 0g Lyl 050 050 Buisiusapy Aoimes /Buipuog
00842 00 022 080 C8 0 sa1IBUICH JUsunuoddy
s99ie 05 L0'E 0.8 0z o0 os e 0oL sBunasy jBuiicdey Acynels
¥ 882 00'9re'e 08 Lt 0% Ll |izUss) - eoueldwos Aoimes
Y0'66Z A Vi 19’62 _ 0s'c ' 09°e7 150 00" asueydwon Acineys
00§48 00 05} or 0 orFo suenebyseau| - eba
00542 05 42 oLa oL s8lInbug yaao
0T'sle 0055.'5F 2 /5 00 v€ szeg o Aojebnssadl
69522 ' 0§°ZEE'SH SLls | obve 1Y 4 uogeBRsaAl|
L goe 05 015"} oLy ool o0 o sloppal) |equalasld
a6IE 05 508" cag £33 sz sevfojdwa
09'6PE §2 L95'L) SZ 05 aLo 080z GP 6T 0l o sJoypaI] panoasun
so'eye © | SZEEROT 0009 ol'o sLpe s6'pe 0z'o 540UpaIY
18 05T G/ 88E 55 L S5 | UolES|EaY 1955y
L8'052 §L'98E S8l ! -4 | uoESIjRSY JassY
£8'6.8 05 522 020 oLo 050 Buiuuizid pue AGareas
8Z°IpC 05 8:0°) oLe og 08 4 dis pUE 324
88 0£2 g2'96) Ge o e o aouBINSU|
S0 ST IOP'T Gl [+ jerara ooe UolleAsiulpy [elauasy
Le'l82 00 9/9 vz orz |eJausg - Bununosoy Bsen
00'0ge gogee QoL 00 0.0 MalhaY pUE [ou0g) asB])
St 1e2 STEIE'Y 0LS Sre ob | S80 Buljunoooy 8580
00'sLe 06 00€ ogo 080 Buiuue|d 3 UILpy
L0'e¥2 ©osl'ees's w2 §6°0L . [+]::] 59'9 Bupuueld pue uogensiuipy
Fatei] Ape IBelny 3 R TSN - . " e . - A :

s

{eoissRjoud oo stojowg 7 Liaobel - Sanivg - -

50y w0l Eﬂ_s_m._.wﬁsig_.%. )

£

L0z Jequisides £0 o.ﬁ 8107 konemd.mw.&‘uc:w. al) Jo} wmc.._m:.u sl
{uonepinbiy u)) papwi] M ePaW o4

dud

610Z/0L/8T pajulid Hoday 1802 poliad - Yodey § dIS dyd
-



Hoday ssaubold S10epinbn sy
{uonepnbr ur) pajW N epa g

4
0£8'8S (€301
I sabieyd yueg
¢ IN® JAYd
434 Buisiiaapy Aoymels
901 51507 abelioys
i B|qRIBACIDLT | YA
ce Xe} uonelodion
bol SjuRWasIngsiq ,SI0JRNSILLLPY
4
16¥'9 UoneISUNLISY SI0JRASIUILDY
S6¢ SJUSWASINGSIP SJBP[OH 32140
LO¥'15 (53500 BLWI} ) UoRRIBUNWIRL SIDPIOH 2210
F sosuadxg
610Z/60/€0
03 polad
6102/60/€0
papu@ poliad a3 10j sesuadxa jo Juswajeys
(uonepinbi ui) payiwr eipaw axig

pPolad auy ul palinou sasuadxa JO JUaWsiels



